as
e

cr
ed

ito
rs

17

3.
65

14
5,

01
7

15

5,
12

6

95
,1

39

39

5,
28

2

A
m

ou
nt

s o
w

in
g

to
 su

bs
id

ia
rie

s
19

6.

94
9,

98
4,

88
0

0
0

9,
98

4,
88

0

13
6

Th
e

fo
llo

w
in

g
ta

bl
e

se
ts

ou
tt

he
ca

rr
yi

ng
am

ou
nt

s,
th

e
w

ei
gh

te
d

av
er

ag
e

ef
fe

ct
iv

e
in

te
re

st
ra

te
s

as
at

th
e

en
d

of
ea

ch
re

po
rti

ng
pe

rio
d

an
d

th
e

re
m

ai
ni

ng
m

at
ur

iti
es

 o
f t

he
 fi

na
nc

ia
l i

ns
tru

m
en

ts
 o

f G
ro

up
 a

nd
 th

e
C

om
pa

ny
 th

at
 a

re
 e

xp
os

ed
 to

 th
e

in
te

re
st

 ra
te

 ri
sk

 (c
on

t'd
):

137A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 8

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S
1  S E P T E M B E R  2 0 1 7  T O  3 1  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 8  ( C O N T ’ D )

Company No. 503292-K

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
1 SEPTEMBER 2017 TO 31 DECEMBER 2018

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont'd)

(d) Foreign currency risk

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

31.12.2018 31.8.2017 31.12.2018 31.8.2017
RM RM RM RM

Profit net of tax
USD/MYR
- strengthen by 5% 225,918   297,814   180,098   (63,190)
- weaken by 5% (225,918)   (297,814)   (180,098)   63,190

THB/MYR
- strengthen by 5% 92   77   (127,634)   (169,983)
- weaken by 5% (92)   (77)   127,634   169,983

USD/THB
- strengthen by 5% (68,296)   19,977   0 0
- weaken by 5% 68,296   (19,977)   0 0

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument
would fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Group and the Company have transactional currency exposures arising from sales that are
denominated in currency other than the respective functional currencies of the Group entities i.e.
RM and Thai Baht ('THB'). The foreign currencies in which these transactions are denominated are
mainly USD.

The Group also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working
capital purposes. At the end of each reporting period, the Group's and the Company's foreign